Introduction
This document provides chemical compatibility information, operating steps,
and specifications for non-sterile HPLC certified 4, 13, and 25 millimeter (mm)
Millex® syringe filters. These filters are recommended for filtration of solutions
prior to instrumentation analysis. The single-use, disposable filter unit removes
particles larger than the membrane’s rated pore size. It consists of a hydrophilic
polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) membrane sealed in a high density polyethylene
housing.

© 2014  EMD Millipore Corporation, Billerica, MA, U.S.A. All rights reserved.
PR04167, Rev. A, 04/14
Product Ordering Information
Diameter Pore size Cat. no. Qty/pk
4 mm 0.20 µm SLLGH04NL 100
0.20 µm SLLGH04NK 1000
0.45 µm SLLHH04NL 100
0.45 µm SLLHH04NK 1000
13 mm 0.20 µm SLLGH13NL 100
0.20 µm SLLGH13NK 1000
0.45 µm SLLHH13NL 100
0.45 µm SLLHH13NK 1000
25 mm 0.20 µm SLLGH25NS 50
0.20 µm SLLGH25NB 250
0.20 µm SLLGH25NK 1000
0.45 µm SLLHH25NS 50
0.45 µm SLLHH25NB 250
0.45 µm SLLHH25NK 1000
Notice